
Kenton County School Districl I It's a6out.ft.£,L Rfr{s. 

THE KENTON COUNTY BOARD OF 

EDUCATION 
1055 EATON DRIVE, FORT WRIGHT, KENTUCKY 

41017 
TELEPHONE: (859) 344-8888 / FAX: (859) 344-1531 

WEBSITE: www.kenton.kyschools.us 
Dr. Henry Webb, Superintendent of Schools 

KCSD ISSUE PAPER 

DATE: 
8/30/18 

AGENDA ITEM (ACTION ITEM): 
Consider/Approve: an amendment to the School Resource Officer Agreement to add an additional 
amount of $1350.02 to the total annual agreement. 

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY: 
09.4361 Students 

HISTORY /BACKGROUND: 
The School Resource Officer Agreement with the Kenton County Fiscal Court shall be amended 
from its original sum of $107,308.46 to add an additional amount of $1,350.02 for a new sum of 
$108,658.48 in order to cover the Dental and Vision Insurance for Retired Officers. 

FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMP ACT: 
This cost was budgeted and included with the 2018-2019 Tentative Budget approved on May 29, 
2018. 

RECOMMENDATION: 
The Board approve the proposed amendment to the School Resource Officer Agreement with the 
Kenton County Fiscal Court for the 2018-2019 School Year to cover the cost of Dental and Vision 
Insurance for an additional amount of $1,350.02. 

CONTACT PERSON: 
Teal Nally and Rob Haney 

Principal 

~-n-t ____ _ 

Use this form to submit your request to the Superintendent for items to e added to the Board Meeting Agenda. 
Principal -complete, print, sign and send to your Director. Director -if approved, sign and put in the Superintendent's mailbox. 

Kenton County Board of Education 
Board Members: Carl Wicklund, Chairperson Karen L. Collins, Vice Chairperson Joshua Crabtree, Esq. Carla Egan Jesica Jehn 

"The Kenton County Board of Education provides Equal Education & Employment Opportunities." 


